
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     August 3, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 210617 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:             She Digs It, LLC 
Address:             600 SE Central Dr. 
                          Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Contract #                                     1524/ 81000836- 15th St. Pump Station  
     Upgrade & Sewer Separation Project 
Contract Amount:   $4,980,556.00 
MBE Goal:    13% 
WBE Goal:      9% 
MBE Achieved:   13% 
WBE Achieved:   10% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   Diggs Construction, LLC 
Address:              2033 Vine St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:             Excavating / Pipe Installation 
Dollar Amount:                        $621,000 
Ownership:              Diggs, Dale Jr.  
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                         TanTyTum Contractors, LLC 
Address:              15605 E. 76th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64139 
Scope of Work:             Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                        $30,000 
Ownership:              Tayrien, Chris 
Structure:              Native American Male  Code 17 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 1524 / 81000836 – 15th St. Pump Station Upgrade & Sewer Separation 
Project 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        She Digs It, LLC 
Address:              600 SE Central Dr. 
               Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Scope of Work:             Excavating / Pipe Installation 
Dollar Amount:                        $500,000 
Ownership:              Gerstner, Cheryl 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
Comments: 
She Digs It, LLC is a certified WBE and is participating on this contract as a self-
performing prime contractor.   
 


